For a world always connected…
AS7712-32X-EC
100 GbE L3 Switch with SDN Capability
Product Overview
The AS7712-32X-EC is a 32-port 100 GbE QSFP28 switch designed for carrier/enterprise aggregation, data center
top-of-rack/spine and SDN-enabled networks. It is an ideal solution for traditional three-tier aggregation or core and
folded-Clos architectures, serving with a 1:1 non-oversubscription.
The switch runs EdgeCOS, providing traditional Layer 2 and Layer 3 switching functionality, as well as OpenFlow 1.3*,

Edgecore Networks Corporation. Edgecore Networks Corporation shall not be liable for technical or
editorial errors or omissions contained herein.
Ordering Information
Base Model: AS7712-32X-EC; 32-Port 100G QSFP28; ONIE software installer; EdgeCOS L2/L3 perpetual
software license
Model Number PSU Airfl ow Region (power cord)
7712-32X-EC-AC-F-US Intel Atom C2538 processor dual AC PSUs port-to-power airflow N. America
7712-32X-EC-AC-B-US Intel Atom C2538 processor dual AC PSUs power-to-port airflow N. America
7712-32X-EC-AC-F-EU Intel Atom C2538 processor dual AC PSUs port-to-power airflow Europe
7712-32X-EC-AC-B-EU Intel Atom C2538 processor dual AC PSUs power-to-port airflow Europe
7712-32X-EC-AC-F-UK Intel Atom C2538 processor dual AC PSUs port-to-power airflow UK
7712-32X-EC-AC-B-UK Intel Atom C2538 processor dual AC PSUs power-to-port airflow UK
7712-32X-EC-AC-F-JP Intel Atom C2538 processor dual AC PSUs port-to-power airflow Japan
7712-32X-EC-AC-B-JP Intel Atom C2538 processor dual AC PSUs power-to-port airflow Japan
7712-32X-EC-48V-F Intel Atom C2538 processor dual 48 VDC PSUs port-to-power airflow
7712-32X-EC-48V-B Intel Atom C2538 processor dual 48 VDC PSUs power-to-port airflow
7712-32X-EC-12V-F Intel Atom C2538 processor one 12 VDC PSUs port-to-power airflow
7712-32X-EC-12V-B Intel Atom C2538 processor one 12 VDC PSUs power-to-port airflow
PSU-AC-650A-F 650W AC Power Supply FRU port-to-power airflow no power cord
PSU-AC-650A-B 650W AC Power Supply FRU power-to-port airflow no power cord
PSU-48V-650-F 650W -48 VDC Power Supply port-to-power airflow no power cord
PSU-48V-650-B 650W -48 VDC Power Supply power-to-port airflow no power cord